## **RESOLUTION NO. 35-24**

## MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION

## CERTIFYING THE APPOINTMENT OF INSURANCE FUND COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, the MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION (hereinafter "MCIFC") is duly constituted as an Insurance Fund Commission pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A: 10-6 et seq.; and

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION that the following persons have been appointed as Insurance Fund Commissioners:

Ana Montero	Commissioner	
Isamar Maldonado	Commissioner	

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Insurance Fund Commissioners shall serve through the 2025 reorganization of the Commission and until their successors shall be appointed and qualified

**ADOPTED** by THE MERCER COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION at a properly noticed meeting held on August 12, 2024.

CHRISTOPHER R. MARION, CHAIR DATE

A TETERATE

ALEJANDRA M. SILVA

DATE